
Manual No. 1713250
Rev. Date 5/27/08

© 2008  Ardisam, Inc.
All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS & 
Parts EXPLOSIONS

CHIPPER/SHREDDERs

GetEarthquake.com

Model No.		 Description
9060300		  8.50 Torque Rated Briggs Earthquake Chipper / Shredder
9060140		  8.25 Torque Rated Briggs Earthquake Chipper / Shredder (CE)
9070300		  11.50 Torque Rated Briggs Earthquake Chipper / Shredder
9010400		  14.50 Torque Rated Briggs Earthquake Chipper / Shredder 
9010140		  14.50 Torque Rated Briggs Earthquake Chipper / Shredder (CE)
1692327		  Vacuum Kit
1692210		  Tow Bar Kit

ARDISAM
.com



Page 26

GetEarthquake.com

1-800-345-6007

Parts Explosions & Listings

Hopper & engine group

34

35



Page 27

GetEarthquake.com

1-800-345-6007

Hopper & engine group

KEY # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1960507 BOLT, SOCKET BUTTON HD, 
1/4-20 X 3/4

10

2 1098100 RETAINER, HOPPER GUARD 1

3 1095100 GUARD, HOPPER 1

4 1930642 NUT, FLANGE, 2-WAY LOCK, 
1/4-20

14

5 1709603 SUPPORT, HOPPER GUARD 1

6 3621100 HANDLE 1

7 1921319 WASHER, PLAIN,
17/64 X 5/8 X 3/64

6

8 1931277 NUT, WHIZ, 5/18-18 20

9 1713272 CASTING, CHIPPER CONE 3" 1

10 1709469 HOPPER, RED 1

11 2005612 SAFETY GOGGLES 1

12 1926106 CAPSCREW, HEX,
5/16-18 X 3-1/4 GR5

1

13A 3685100 DEFLECTOR 1

13B 1709556 DEFLECTOR, FIXED
(EUROPEAN MODELS)

1

14 5001612 DECAL, DANGER 1

15 1960519 NUT, PUSH, 1/2 2

16 1714252 WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMBLY,
11 X 1.75

2

17 1924361 WASHER, PLAIN,
17/32 X 1-1/4 X 5/64

2

18 1928635 SCREW, TAPTITE,
3/8-16 X 1-1/4

4

19 1713099 KICKSTAND ROD 1

20 1925205 CAPSCREW, HEX,
5/16-18 X 5/8

1

21 1709468 CONE, RED 1

22 1713281 ENGINE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1

Parts Explosions & Listings

KEY # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

23 1718055 ENGINE, 8.25 TORQUE 
RATED BRIGGS CE (9060140)

1

23 600 ENGINE, 8.50 TORQUE 
RATED BRIGGS INTEK HORZ 
SHAFT (9060300)

1

23 700 ENGINE, 11.50 TORQUE 
RATED BRIGGS (9070300)

1

23 113 ENGINE, 14.50 TORQUE 
RATED BRIGGS CE (9010140)

1

23 100 ENGINE, 14.50 TORQUE RAT-
ED BRIGGS INTEK (9010400)

1

24 1709403 COLLECTION BAG, 24" X 36" 1

25 LBL200201 DECAL, EARTHQUAKE DASH 1

26 1926025 SCREW, PHILLIPS ROUND 
HD, 1/4-20 X 1/2

2

27 1709729 INSERT, CONE
(EUROPEAN MODELS)

1

28 1921960 CAPSCREW, HEX,
1/4-20 X 1 GR5

8

29 1960151 WASHER, PLAIN
1/4 X 1-1/4 X 5/64

12

30 1918249 SCREW, TRUSS HD,
5/16-18 X 3/4

2

31 1927557 NUT, FLANGE, WHIZ LOCK, 
5/16-18

2

32 1709561 HOPPER HALF, UPPER, WIRE 
FORM (EUROPEAN MODELS)

2

33 1917356 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 10

34 1921515 CAPSCREW, HEX HD,
5/16-24 X 3/4

4

35 1960506 BOLT, SOCKET BUTTON HD, 
1/4-20 X 7/8

4

- 1709480 BASE PLATE, ENGINE 1

- 1713200 SPACER, BRIGGS ENGINE 1

- 1713201 PLATE, KICKSTAND, BRIGGS 
ENGINE

1

1713203 PLATE, KICKSTAND, BRIGGS 
ENGINE, 14.50 TORQUE 
RATED

1

695568 MUFFLER GUARD (9060140) 1



Page 28

GetEarthquake.com

1-800-345-6007

Housing & rotor group

Parts Explosions & Listings



Page 29

GetEarthquake.com

1-800-345-6007

housing & rotor group

KEY # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 3525100 LINER, HOPPER 1

2 1917356 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 5/16 12

3 6518100 CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD 3/8-16 
X 5/8

2

4 1930642 NUT, 2-WAY LOCK 1/4-20 2

5 1921319 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 2

6 1960507 BOLT, SOCKET BUTTON HD, 
1/4-20 X 3/4

2

7 5004100 DECAL, CAUTION 1

8 6005100 CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD 5/16-
28 X 1/2

2

9 1919438 NUT, NYLOCK 5/16-18 2

10 1931277 NUT, HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 12

11 3520100 COVER, ROTOR HOUSING 1

12 1920787 CAPSCREW, HEX HD 5/16-18 X 
1/2

8

13 3315612 CHIPPER KNIFE 2

14 905100 KEY 1/4 SQ. X 1-7/8 1

15 3299100 SPACER, ROTOR 1

15 1713206 SPACER, ROTOR 1

16 1919326 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 2

17 1714177 ROTOR, 1" HUB 1

18 6005612 CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD 5/16-
24 X 5/8

4

19 1916965 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 3/8 7

20 6516100 CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD 3/8-24 
X 2

1

Parts Explosions & Listings

KEY # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

21 1916950 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 2

22 1709614 SPACER, TUBE 4

23 1709616 SPACER, 3/4" O.D. X 3/4" LONG 4

23 1713207 SPACER, 1" O.D. X 33/64" LONG 4

24 3307612 HAMMER, TRIANGULAR 2

25 1921332 CAPSCREW, HEX HD 5/16-18 X 
3/4

2

26 1960508 CAPSCREW, HEX SOCKET HD 
W/PATCH 3/8-16 X 2 GR8

4

27 1924874 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 4

28 3307100 J HAMMER 2

29 1924940 WASHER, FLAT 7/8" O.D. 4

30 3521100 HOUSING, ROTOR 1

31 3501100 HOUSING, FAN 1

32 3505100 AXLE ASSEMBLY 1

33 5001612 DECAL, DANGER 1

35 1676435 WASHER, PLAIN 1/2 X 1-1/4 X 
3/16

4

- 1921333 BOLT, HEX HD CAPSCREW,  
5/16-18 X 1 GR5

1

- 1714177 ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1

- 1685698 ROTOR KIT (INCLUDES KEY #'S:
2, 17, 22, 23, 26, 29)

1

- 1660071 ROTOR HAMMERS & KNIVES 
ASSEMBLY, 8.5 & 8.25 TORQUE 
RATED

1

- 1660092 ROTOR HAMMERS & KNIVES 
ASSEMBLY, 14.5 TORQUE 
RATED

1



Page 30

GetEarthquake.com

1-800-345-6007

1692210 vacuum kit (optional accessory)

Parts Explosions & Listings

KEY # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1021100 ADAPTER 1

2 1023100 COUPLER 1

3 1025100 PLUG, CAP 1

4 1035100 HOSE, 4" DIA. X 10' LONG 1

5 1027100 LEAF TRAY 1

6 1030100 NOZZLE 1

7 1024100 RING, NOTCHED, 5" DIA. X 3" LONG 1

8 1960294 NUT, HEX FLANGE, 1/4-20 1

9 1921319 WASHER, 1/4 2

10 6041612 BOLT, PHILLIPS TRUSS HD, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 1

11 1026100 HANDLE 1

12 1028100 GRIP, HANDLE 1

13 5001612 DECAL, DANGER 1

14 1709467 HOPPER LID, RED 1

15 1919326 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 3

- 1732039 DECAL, DANGER 1



Page 31

GetEarthquake.com

1-800-345-6007

1692327 tow bar kit (optional accessory)

Parts Explosions & Listings

KEY # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1713352 BENT ARM ASSEMBLY 1

2 1713414 ROD ASSEMBLY 1

3 1713357 ROD HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

4 1710726 PIN, CLEVIS, 5/16 X 1-1/2 4

5 1918196 PIN, QUICK, 3/32 X 1-7/8 5

6 1925205 BOLT, HEX HD CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 5/8 GR5 1

7 1423B BOLT, HEX HD CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 2 GR5 1

8 1919438 NUT, HEX LOCK, 5/16-18 1

9 118053 PIN, ROUND HD, 3/8 X 2 1

1

3

5

9

7

8
4

5

5

2

6


